

Ú  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4372/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2013 in MCRLC No. 15358/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR)

RANJEET DWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and bail)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anila Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed. |  
| Issue notice returnable within four weeks. |  
| Dasti service, in addition, is permitted to be effected on the Standing Counsel |  
| for the State. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |  
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |  
| | COURT MASTER |