

STATE OF M.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. V.S. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]